
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire Green    631     60     50     70     50     50     50     52     50     51     42     54     52

2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    625     70     60     50     60     40     58     50     48     47     52     38     52

3 Derbyshire White    618     50     70     60     70     54     38     36     52     52     44     46     46

4 Lincolnshire Red    462     40     40     40     40     40     38     46     34     34     46     46     18



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire Green    631     60     50     70     50     50     50     52     50     51     42     54     52

2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    625     70     60     50     60     40     58     50     48     47     52     38     52

3 Derbyshire White    618     50     70     60     70     54     38     36     52     52     44     46     46

4 Lincolnshire Red    462     40     40     40     40     40     38     46     34     34     46     46     18

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 49 Tyler Booth 2LR 23.8 24.1 24.1 3 26
 49 Tyler Booth S 7.19 7.76 7.39 0.00 7.76 2 28
 50 Ezra Adetunji 2LR 24.5 24.0 24.0 2 28
 50 Ezra Adetunji SB 82 82 1 30
 51 Corey Fisher 4LR 55.0 0.0 55.0 6 20
 51 Corey Fisher STJ 5.60 5.78 5.58 0.00 5.78 4 24
 52 Ewan Lowe 6LR 2:20.6 2:20.6 8 16
 53 Samual Watson 6LR 1:26.3 1:26.3 6 20
 53 Samual Watson SLJ 1.74 1.78 1.82 1.78 1.82 7 18
 54 Zachery Marriott STJ 5.29 5.52 4.45 0.00 5.52 5 22
 55 Ryan Ghai SLJ 2.04 2.12 2.12 2.10 2.12 3 26
 56 Barney Ponty SB 73 73 5 22
 57 Mikeli Urassa VJ 40 43 46 40 46 3 26
 59 Joshua Dorward 4LR 57.4 0.0 57.4 7 18
 59 Joshua Dorward VJ 40 40 37 38 40 6 20
 60 Dylan Leong S 5.55 0.00 5.21 5.04 5.55 4 24



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire Green    631     60     50     70     50     50     50     52     50     51     42     54     52

2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    625     70     60     50     60     40     58     50     48     47     52     38     52

3 Derbyshire White    618     50     70     60     70     54     38     36     52     52     44     46     46

4 Lincolnshire Red    462     40     40     40     40     40     38     46     34     34     46     46     18

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 61 Jojo Nznan-Taylor 4LR 52.3 51.9 51.9 1 30
 61 Jojo Nznan-Taylor S 4.16 3.81 5.47 4.78 5.47 5 22
 62 Jack Mead SB 67 67 6 20
 63 Oliver Robinson 2LR 24.1 24.6 24.6 5 22
 63 Oliver Robinson S 0.00 7.53 7.51 7.51 7.53 3 26
 64 Alex Suart SB 80 80 2= 27
 65 Thomas Elliot VJ 43 42 44 42 44 4 24
 66 Jacob Theivendran 2LR 25.1 0.0 25.1 7 18
 66 Jacob Theivendran VJ 48 51 49 45 51 2 28
 67 Olly Lockton 6LR 1:25.6 1:25.6 4 24
 67 Olly Lockton SLJ 2.10 2.08 2.10 2.16 2.16 2 28
 68 Daniel Hart 4LR 52.6 54.3 54.3 2 28
 68 Daniel Hart STJ 5.12 4.89 5.19 0.00 5.19 7 18
 69 Nicholas Gudgen 6LR 1:25.4 1:25.4 3 26
 69 Nicholas Gudgen SLJ 1.92 1.94 1.84 1.96 1.96 4 24
 70 Charley Showell STJ 5.29 5.10 5.44 0.00 5.44 6 20



Team Results Lincolnshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire Green    631     60     50     70     50     50     50     52     50     51     42     54     52

2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    625     70     60     50     60     40     58     50     48     47     52     38     52

3 Derbyshire White    618     50     70     60     70     54     38     36     52     52     44     46     46

4 Lincolnshire Red    462     40     40     40     40     40     38     46     34     34     46     46     18

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 73 Harrison Ward 2LR 24.3 24.2 24.2 4 24
 73 Harrison Ward SLJ 2.46 2.34 2.40 2.36 2.46 1 30
 74 Jack Clark-Atkins 6LR 1:24.7 1:24.7 2 28
 74 Jack Clark-Atkins STJ 6.38 6.63 6.71 0.00 6.71 1 30
 75 Jasper Blackwell 6LR 1:49.9 1:49.9 7 18
 75 Jasper Blackwell SB 58 58 7 18
 76 Kai Hawken 4LR 58.9 0.0 58.9 8 16
 76 Kai Hawken S 4.19 5.23 4.92 0.00 5.23 7 18
 77 Joseph Thorpe SB 57 57 8 16
 78 Caleb Excell SLJ 0.00 1.50 1.70 1.74 1.74 8 16
 79 William Tordoff 2LR 27.1 0.0 27.1 8 16
 79 William Tordoff VJ 27 32 29 35 35 7 18
 80 Thomas Cragg STJ 4.08 4.14 4.11 0.00 4.14 8 16
 82 Henry Conlin S 3.40 3.40 3.20 3.66 3.66 8 16
 83 Lucas Nemeth 4LR 54.4 56.5 56.5 5 22



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire Green    631     60     50     70     50     50     50     52     50     51     42     54     52

2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    625     70     60     50     60     40     58     50     48     47     52     38     52

3 Derbyshire White    618     50     70     60     70     54     38     36     52     52     44     46     46

4 Lincolnshire Red    462     40     40     40     40     40     38     46     34     34     46     46     18

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 85 Ethan Williams 2LR 22.5 22.5 22.5 1 30
 85 Ethan Williams VJ 60 53 60 56 60 1 30
 86 Tarun Balamurugan 2LR 24.6 0.0 24.6 6 20
 86 Tarun Balamurugan SB 77 77 4 24
 87 Rhys Aplin 4LR 54.3 54.8 54.8 3 26
 87 Rhys Aplin SLJ 1.64 1.86 1.78 1.84 1.86 5 22
 88 Leo Cotterill 4LR 54.6 55.0 55.0 4 24
 88 Leo Cotterill SB 80 80 2= 27
 89 Eric Unaigwe 6LR 1:23.0 1:23.0 1 30
 89 Eric Unaigwe STJ 5.90 6.00 6.31 0.00 6.31 3 26
 90 Travis Revell 6LR 1:26.0 1:26.0 5 22
 90 Travis Revell SLJ 1.86 1.76 1.72 1.78 1.86 6 20
 91 Dominic Taylor VJ 39 40 44 43 44 5 22
 92 Cameron Shivas S 4.73 4.66 5.08 5.39 5.39 6 20
 93 Oskar Woods S 6.27 8.74 8.94 8.20 8.94 1 30
 94 Freddie Marks STJ 6.43 6.61 0.00 0.00 6.61 2 28



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:18.5 0.0 1:18.5     70.0
2 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:19.7 0.0 1:19.7     60.0

3 01 Derbyshire White 1:21.0 0.0 1:21.0     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 1:27.6 0.0 1:27.6     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 49.9 0.0 49.9     70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 50.1 0.0 50.1     60.0

3 04 Nottinghamshire Green 53.5 0.0 53.5     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 55.5 0.0 55.5     40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White       54
2 Nottinghamshire Green       50
3= Leicestershire & Rutland Black       40
3= Lincolnshire Red       40

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 85  Ethan Williams 22.5       30
2 Derbyshire White 50  Ezra Adetunji 24.0       28

3 Derbyshire White 49  Tyler Booth 24.1       26
4 Lincolnshire Red 73  Harrison Ward 24.2       24

5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 63  Oliver Robinson 24.6       22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 86  Tarun Balamurugan 24.6       20

7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 66  Jacob Theivendran 25.1       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 79  William Tordoff 27.1       16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       58
2 Nottinghamshire Green       50
3= Derbyshire White       38
3= Lincolnshire Red       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 61  Jojo Nznan-Taylor 51.9       30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 68  Daniel Hart 54.3       28

3 Nottinghamshire Green 87  Rhys Aplin 54.8       26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 88  Leo Cotterill 55.0       24

5 Lincolnshire Red 83  Lucas Nemeth 56.5       22
6 Derbyshire White 51  Corey Fisher 55.0       20

7 Derbyshire White 59  Joshua Dorward 57.4       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 76  Kai Hawken 58.9       16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green       52
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       50
3 Lincolnshire Red       46
4 Derbyshire White       36

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 89  Eric Unaigwe 1:23.0       30
2 Lincolnshire Red 74  Jack Clark-Atkins 1:24.7       28

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 69  Nicholas Gudgen 1:25.4       26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 67  Olly Lockton 1:25.6       24

5 Nottinghamshire Green 90  Travis Revell 1:26.0       22
6 Derbyshire White 53  Samual Watson 1:26.3       20

7 Lincolnshire Red 75  Jasper Blackwell 1:49.9       18
8 Derbyshire White 52  Ewan Lowe 2:20.6       16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:40.5 0.0 1:40.5     70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:44.3 0.0 1:44.3     60.0

3 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:47.5 0.0 1:47.5     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 2:01.9 0.0 2:01.9     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 1:39.2 0.0 1:39.2     70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:40.4 0.0 1:40.4     60.0

3 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:45.2 0.0 1:45.2     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 1:45.3 0.0 1:45.3     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White       52
2 Nottinghamshire Green       50
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       48
4 Lincolnshire Red       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 93  Oskar Woods 8.94       30
2 Derbyshire White 49  Tyler Booth 7.76       28

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 63  Oliver Robinson 7.53       26
4 Derbyshire White 60  Dylan Leong 5.55       24

5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 61  Jojo Nznan-Taylor 5.47       22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 92  Cameron Shivas 5.39       20

7 Lincolnshire Red 76  Kai Hawken 5.23       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 82  Henry Conlin 3.66       16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White       52
2 Nottinghamshire Green       51
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       47
4 Lincolnshire Red       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Derbyshire White 50  Ezra Adetunji 82       30
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 64  Alex Suart 80       27

2= Nottinghamshire Green 88  Leo Cotterill 80       27
4 Nottinghamshire Green 86  Tarun Balamurugan 77       24

5 Derbyshire White 56  Barney Ponty 73       22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 62  Jack Mead 67       20

7 Lincolnshire Red 75  Jasper Blackwell 58       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 77  Joseph Thorpe 57       16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       52
2 Lincolnshire Red       46
3 Derbyshire White       44
4 Nottinghamshire Green       42

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lincolnshire Red 73  Harrison Ward 2.46       30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 67  Olly Lockton 2.16       28

3 Derbyshire White 55  Ryan Ghai 2.12       26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 69  Nicholas Gudgen 1.96       24

5 Nottinghamshire Green 87  Rhys Aplin 1.86       22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 90  Travis Revell 1.86       20

7 Derbyshire White 53  Samual Watson 1.82       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 78  Caleb Excell 1.74       16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green       54
2= Derbyshire White       46
2= Lincolnshire Red       46
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lincolnshire Red 74  Jack Clark-Atkins 6.71       30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 94  Freddie Marks 6.61       28

3 Nottinghamshire Green 89  Eric Unaigwe 6.31       26
4 Derbyshire White 51  Corey Fisher 5.78       24

5 Derbyshire White 54  Zachery Marriott 5.52       22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 70  Charley Showell 5.44       20

7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 68  Daniel Hart 5.19       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 80  Thomas Cragg 4.14       16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black       52
1= Nottinghamshire Green       52
3 Derbyshire White       46
4 Lincolnshire Red       18

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 85  Ethan Williams 60       30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 66  Jacob Theivendran 51       28

3 Derbyshire White 57  Mikeli Urassa 46       26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 65  Thomas Elliot 44       24

5 Nottinghamshire Green 91  Dominic Taylor 44       22
6 Derbyshire White 59  Joshua Dorward 40       20

7 Lincolnshire Red 79  William Tordoff 35       18


